River Hamps and River Manifold

Warning no longer in force

The risk of flooding from the River Hamps and Manifold has now reduced. No further flooding to fields and roads is expected. Light rain is expected today (Monday 15th October) and tomorrow (Tuesday 16th October) before the onset of drier conditions.

This information last updated 9:39am, Monday 15th October.

Flood Warning Area Details

Low-lying land and roads on the River Hamps and Manifold including Waterhouses

Region: Midlands

Counties covered: Derbyshire, Staffordshire

Watercourses covered: River Hamps

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for River Hamps and River Manifold.

Icons on the map show nearby level monitoring stations. They are not necessarily related to this particular flood warning area.

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

River Hamps at Waterhouses
River Hamps at Waterhouses including Leek Road area

No current or recent warnings.

Upper Dove
Low-lying land and roads between Izaak Walton and Rocester on the River Dove and between Carsington Dam and Mayfield on the Henmore Brook

Recent warnings no longer in force.

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.